

# **ALUMNI COUNCIL SCHOLARSHIPS**

### FOSTERING EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES

**Empowered by gratitude and generosity,** the Asian Pacific Islander Alumni, Black Alumni, Chicanx Latinx Alumni and Pilipino/a/x Alumni Councils have established scholarship funds for students who want to give back to the community through service or scholarly activities. These scholarships empower students who are not only passionate about increasing our understanding of the many cultures represented at UC San Diego but also dedicated to building a more connected and inclusive community. Scholarships are awarded to students who have demonstrated achievements in support of these communities, whether through research projects, creative endeavors, community engagement or other diversityrelated initiatives.

#### To encourage the generosity of large communities of supporters,

UC San Diego has launched the Chancellor's Alumni Council Scholarships Match to support the next generation of explorers at UC San Diego. Chancellor Pradeep K. Khosla has committed \$1 million to match scholarship gifts to funds affiliated with the following alumni groups: Asian/Pacific Islander Alumni Council, Black Alumni Council, Chicanx/Latinx Alumni Council and the Pilipino/a/x Alumni Council. This support will serve to enhance awareness and appreciation of diverse backgrounds.

# Our grand vision is to advance UC San Diego by making our unparalleled education more accessible and affordable for future changemakers.

# **TOP 10 PERCENT**

UC San Diego ranked among the top 10 percent of schools on the Social Mobility Innovator index for the past four years (*CollegeNET*, *Inc.*)

## **7TH FOR POSITIVE IMPACT**

UC San Diego ranked seventh best public university in the nation for contributions to social mobility, research and public service (*Washington Monthly, 2023*)

## **3 MILLION**

Number of annual community service hours contributed by faculty, staff and student volunteers

# **35 PERCENT**

Of alumni gifts in 2023 dedicated to student support and success including financial aid and cultural engagement

At UC San Diego, we believe that what we don't know today will forever change our tomorrows. Empowered by generosity and fueled by curiosity, we are unafraid to chase the unknown — to ask the questions no one has asked before and to push the boundaries of possibility. Together, we unite diverse people and unconventional perspectives to propel limitless impact. Because we know that when we come together, nothing is beyond us.

# UC San Diego



Together with your philanthropic support, we can continue to challenge convention, to be the place where education passes along a spirit of curiosity and boldness to question tradition. We invite you to keep unmaking history with us.

#### Learn more at giving.ucsd.edu.

For more information, please contact: John Jacinto Duca Director of Development, Diversity Initiatives Phone: (760) 296-7348 jduca@ucsd.edu

# **A GIFT TO TRANSFORM LIVES**

Your scholarship gift will enhance educational opportunities for students who share UC San Diego's commitment to serving myriad communities.

### \$1 MILLION MATCH

### **Chancellor's Alumni Council Scholarships Matching Fund**

» Every dollar donated to the following alumni scholarship funds will be **matched 1:1 up to a maximum of \$1 million** combined for all funds. With this matching gift, UC San Diego will amplify support for new generations of explorers across California's diverse communities.

» The Chancellor's match of \$1 for each \$1 donated to the alumni council scholarship endowment funds applies to any donations in any amount for a period of up to five years, as long as it follows a written pledge sign on or before June 30, 2024.

» The Chancellor's match will remain open until June 30, 2024, or until the designated funds are exhausted, whichever comes first.

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

We contribute to the betterment of the Triton family by supporting scholars dedicated to fostering a sense of belonging for everyone. Alumni participants also have the opportunity to actively give back to a community that has shaped them.

Join us in supporting scholarships established by UC San Diego alumni affiliate councils:

- » Asian/Pacific-Islander (API) Alumni Council Scholarship
- » UJIMA Network Black History Month Scholarship Endowment (Black Alumni Council)
- » Madrinas and Padrinos Scholarship Endowment (Chicanx/Latinx Alumni Council)
- » Zenaida and Emilio dela Pena Scholarship (Pilipino/a/x Alumni Council)

